FORM PTO-1595 REC(06 - 01 - OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings 100724	
Name of conveying party(ies): Loseph Edward Semple Marguerita S. Lim-Wilby Terence K. Brunck	Name and address of receiving party(ies) CORVAS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3030 Science Park Road San Diego, California 92121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date: 14 and 15 April 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) O8/979,440 Additional numbers attached	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
17/2651399lame Xand (addiness) of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Suzanne L. Biggs LYON & LYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 _X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street Suite 4700 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 12-2475
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
a true copy of the original document. Suzanne L. Biggs Name of Person Signing Sign	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is May 18 125 That ure er sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9193 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Joseph Edward Semple of 9711 Caminito Pudregal, 5749 Caminita Empressa,
San Diego, California 92131; Marguerita S. Lim-Wilby of 8451-36 Via Mallorea, La Jolla, California 92037; and Terence K. Brunck of 4949 Quincy, San Diego, California 92109 hereby assign to CORVAS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3030 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States "SUBSTITUTED-3-AMINO-2-HYDROXYPHENYLACETAMIDE Patent entitled DERIVATIVES AS ENZYME INHIBITORS (II)", filed on November 26, 1997, U.S. Serial No. 08/979,440, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this 14 day of April, 1998.	hand and seal at SAN DIEGO, CA, JOSEPH EDWARD SEMPLE
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of SAN DIEGO	
On April 14, 1998 before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared JOSEPH ED	WARD SEMPLE, Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me OR \square prov	the person whose name is is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
LINDA K. KNIGHT COMM. # 1048245 Notary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 26, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my this 14 day of April , 1998.	y hand and seal at San Siego, MARGUERITA S. LIM-WILLEY
State of CA	
County of San Diego	
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e, Linda K. Knight, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared MARKUERITA	S. Lim - WILBY Name(s) of Signer(s)
r personally known to me OR □ pro	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
LINDA K. KNIGHT COMM. # 1048245 Notary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 26, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Zeria K. Kright Signature of Notary Public

this <u>15</u> day of <u>fril</u> , 1998.	hand and seal at Som Digs,
	Terence K. Brunck
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN DIEGO	
On APRIL 15, 1998 before m	e, LINDA K. KNIGHT, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	
regionally known to me OR □ pro	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sse/they executed the same in his/be/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LINDA K. KNIGHT COMM. 1048245 Notary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 26, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Zight Signature of Notab Public